DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-958830

RPTT:\$5265.00 Rec:\$40.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

12/23/2020 10:47 AM

\$5,305.00 Pgs=3 **12/23/2020 1**0 SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

APN: 1319-03-611-006

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Alan Dunkel 7578 Paseo Vista Monterey, CA 93940

ESCROW NO: 11001199-JML

RPTT \$5,265.00

### GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Richard Randolph Spevak and Ethel Eileen Spevak, Trustees of the Spevak Family Trust dated March 23, 2005

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Alan Dunckel and Penelope Dunckel, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the City of Genoa, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

#### SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Ethel Eileen Spevak, Trustees of the Spevak Family Trust dated March 23, 2005 TTE Ethel Eileen Spevak, Trustee STATE OF NEVADA } ss: COUNTY OF DOUBLAS This instrument was acknowledged before me on \_ ETHAL KNOWN SPRWAK Notary Public AUSTIN MICHEAL BUYAK Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 18-3338-5 My Appt. Expires Sep 6, 2022

### **EXHIBIT A**

## **Legal Description**

Lot 5, Block A, as set forth on the final map of Genoa Lakes, Phase 1-B, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on June 28. 1993, in Book 693, at Page 6217, as Document No. 311009, Official Records.

APN: 1319-03-611-006

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	Assessor Parcel Number(s)				/ \
a.	1319-03-611-006				
b.			<u></u>		\ \
C.			and the second		\ \
d.	71111111111111111111111111111111111111		2000420007		\ \
					\ \
2.	Type of Property:			<u></u>	
a.	☐ Vacant Land	b. x Single Fa	ım. Res. FO	OR RECORDERS OF	TIONAL USE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 2-4 Plex	Bo	ok	Page
θ.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/I	nd'I Da	ite of Recording:	
9.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆 Mobile H	ome No	otes:	
i.	Other				
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Proposition		4.000.00	
о. а. b.				1,350,000.00	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclos Transfer Tax Value	sure Only (value or p	property) \$		- 11 10 10 to 10 t
C.			/ / 5	1,350,000.00	SS
d.	Real Property Transfer	iax Due:	\$	5,265.00	Walky Wag place
4.	If Exemption Claimed		/ /	/ /	
	a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption, per NRS 375	.090. Section	/ /	
	b. Explain Reason for			1999 (1999)   1999   19	1999 M. V. Andrewski, M. K. V.
	-	000000000			
5.	Partial Interest: Percent	ane heing transfers	: % 3d: %	Annual Control of Cont	
by docathat dis	ndersigned declares and a 0, that the information pro- umentation if called upon allowance of any claimed of the tax due plus inter- and severally liable for any	vided is correct to the it to substantiate the it exemption, or other ext-at 1% per month	e best of their info nformation provide determination of a Dursuant to NRS	rmation and belief, a ed herein. Furthermo additional tax due, ma	nd can be supported re, the parties agree
Signa	tureDocuSigned by:	Will an annual section of the State of the S	Capacity	Grantor A	alm
Signa	ture Alan Dunckel				9
Oig.iu	B7C50CF7762649D		Capacity	Grantee	<u> </u>
and the same of	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION	BUY	ER (GRANTEE) INF	ORMATION
	(REQUIRED		<del>/ / /</del>	(REQUIRED)	
Print	Name: Richard Randolph		Print Name	: Alan Dunckel and I	
Eileer	Spevak, Trustees of the	Spevak Family	Till I Valide.	Alan Duncker and I	eniny Duricker
			-		
Trust	dated March 23, 2005	***************************************			
Trust Addre	Annual and the second s	W 18832	Address:	7578 Paseo Vista	
Trust Addre	ss: β.o. β.	× 18832		SAME AND	**************************************
Trust Addre City:	ss: P.O. Bo 2 cony un	× 18832	City: Mont	erey	
Trust Addre	ss: P.O. Bo 2 cony un	× 18832		erey	
Trust Addre City:	visis: P.O. Bo	p 18832	City: Mont State: <sup>Ca</sup> Zip	erey: 93940	
Trust Addre City: State	ss: P.O. Bo 2 cony un	N REQUESTING RE	City: Mont State: <sup>Ca</sup> Zip	erey : 93940 lired if not Seller or	Buyer)
Trust Addre City: Statef:	SS: P.O. Bo	N REQUESTING RE	City: Mont State: <sup>Ca</sup> Zip: ECORDING (Requ Escrow No.:	erey : 93940 lired if not Seller or	Buyer)
Addre City: Statef: Print I	SS: P.O. Bo Notip: 87 44 S COMPANY/PERSON Varne: Signature Title Con	N REQUESTING REmpany LLC Suite 445, PO Box	City: Mont State: <sup>Ca</sup> Zip: ECORDING (Requ Escrow No.:	erey : 93940 lired if not Seller or	Buyer)